

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wilwood Renews Official Disc Brakes Partnership with United Sprint Car Series in 2016

Camarillo, CA • March 2016

Wilwood Disc Brakes and the <u>United Sprint Car Series (USCS)</u> have renewed their partnership recognizing the California-based brake manufacturer as the *Official Disc Brakes* of USCS and related series for its 20th Anniversary season.

One of the premier dirt racing series in the United States, USCS hosts three divisions including winged 360 sprint cars, outlaw open wheel modifieds and 600cc micro/mini sprint cars. Wilwood will provide support for each division with product certificates to the 360 sprint car and 600cc sprint car hard chargers, and modified first heat race winner at every USCS event.

"Wilwood is proud to have worked with USCS for more than five years educating drivers on the right brake package for their race cars," said Steve Cornelius, Director of Sales and Marketing with Wilwood Engineering. "We are excited to be named the Official Disc Brakes for the series and look forward to another successful season."

About Wilwood Disc Brakes

Founded by Bill Wood in 1977, Wilwood Engineering expertly designs and manufactures high-performance disc brakes and components from their headquarters in Camarillo, California. Engineered and rigorously tested for any application, Wilwood brakes provide unsurpassed quality and performance with sleek, modern designs. From race cars to classic cars, Wilwood has the brakes to stop you. For more information, contact Wilwood Engineering at info@wilwood.com.

Access the Wilwood Media Center

####